First Time in Any College (Freshmen)

Resident

Non-Resident

Total

Notes:

Wayne County Excluding Detroit
Detroit

Wayne County Total
Oakland

Unknown County
Monroe

Genesee

Kalamazoo

Bay

Clinton

Ingham

Saint Clair

All Other MI Counties
Resident Total
International

Other US State

Total Non-Resident

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

Enroliment by Geographic Origin

Summer 2015 - 2019

Summer Summer Summer
2015 2016 2017
3 2 7
4 3 2
7 5 9
5 2 11

1
1
1
1
1
1 4 7
15 13 28
1 3 4
1 10
3 4 14
18 17 42

a. Top Ten Michigan counties refers to Summer 2019 enrollment by county

Summer
2018
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Summer
2019
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2018-19
Difference

2018-19
% Change
-60.0%
-33.3%
-50.0%
0.0%
-85.7%
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
-100.0%
-100.0%
-42.9%
-50.0%
40.0%
14.3%
-28.6%



