

## WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Enrollment by Geographic Origin Summer 2015 - 2019

First Time in A	ny College (Freshmen)	Summer 2015	Summer 2016	Summer 2017	Summer 2018	Summer 2019	2018-19 Difference	2018-19 % Change
Resident	Wayne County Excluding Detroit	3	2	7	5	2	-3	-60.0%
	Detroit	4	3	2	3	2	-1	-33.3%
	Wayne County Total	7	5	9	8	4	-4	-50.0%
	Oakland	5	2	11	3	3	0	0.0%
	Unknown County				7	1	-6	-85.7%
	Monroe	1				1	1	n/a
	Genesee	1				1	1	n/a
	Kalamazoo					1	1	n/a
	Bay					1	1	n/a
	Clinton		1				0	n/a
	Ingham		1				0	n/a
	Saint Clair			1	1		-1	-100.0%
	All Other MI Counties	1	4	7	2	0	-2	-100.0%
	Resident Total	15	13	28	21	12	-9	-42.9%
Non-Resident	International	1	3	4	2	1	-1	-50.0%
	Other US State	2	1	10	5	7	2	40.0%
	Total Non-Resident	3	4	14	7	8	1	14.3%
Total		18	17	42	28	20	-8	-28.6%

## Notes:

a. Top Ten Michigan counties refers to <u>Summer 2019</u> enrollment by county